

## **Stoneybrook Public School**

1460 Stoneybrook Crescent, London, Ontario N5X 1C4 Tel: 519 452-8590 Fax: 519 452-8599 email: stoneybrook@tvdsb.on.ca website: www.tvdsb.on.ca/stoneybrook Ms. C. Kneale, Principal

September 20, 2013

Dear Community Member,

Recently, Stoneybrook Public School's Parent Council committed to our most ambitious project to date : <u>The installation of new</u> <u>playground equipment for our students and the community</u>. Our current play equipment is in need of replacement and no school board funds are available to help. Hence "Project Shark Play", with our goal towards raising more than \$60,000 by 2015, has been launched.

We are looking towards friends and leaders within our community to help take Project Shark Play from "dream" to "reality". Financial donations are being sought from individuals and business / community groups. There are multiple levels to which a donation can be made, with specific recognition aligned as per below:

## A) <u>Community</u>, Friends and Family Donation Levels (Plaque Recognition):

Level	Dollar Amount
Play	\$50
Skip	\$100
Run	\$250
Laugh	\$500

## B) Corporate and Community Levels (Monument Recognition):

Level	Dollar Amount
Bronze	\$1,000
Silver	\$2,500
Gold	\$5,000
Platinum	\$10,000

## C) Chief Sponsor with Naming Rights: \$20,000

Note that all donations will receive a charitable tax receipt. To make a contribution to our Project Shark Play goal, please fill out the accompanying form contained within the Shark Play brochure and submit to Stoneybrook Public School. A copy of this letter and Shark Play brochure can also be located on our web-site : www.StoneybrookPSC.ca

<u>With your help, we can provide our children and community with fun and safe play equipment</u>. On behalf of our current and future Stoneybrook students, our surrounding community, and the Stoneybrook Parents Council, we thank you for your time and consideration. Should you have future questions regarding this project and donation levels, please do not hesitate to contact Ms. Cynthia Kneale, Principal, or our Parent Council directly at : chair@StoneybrookPSC.ca.

Sincerely,

Jody Paget Chair, Parent Council Stoneybrook Public School Julie Peters Chair, Project Shark Play Stoneybrook Public School Cynthia Kneale Principal Stoneybrook Public School